A - General 

C – Civil 

E – Electrical 

S – Structural 

T - Controls 

Sequence XXX  

Drawing Number Format Site Code-Discipline-Sequence Ex. BCR-A-000 

2.0 MAJOR EQUIPMENT 

2.1 Battery Enclosures 

Design Criteria Value(s) Note(s) 

Quantity 
(303) Three Hundred and Three battery 

enclosures 

Beginning of Life 

Sizing and quantity 

provided by Owner 

Manufacturer, Model LG DC Link 5.1 Owner Supplied 

Rated Power (BOL) 5112 kWh  

Discharge Duration 4 Hours  

Voltage Range 1134-1499.4VDC  

Nominal Voltage 1344 VDC  

Auxiliary Power Requirements 22.8 kVA, 480VAC, 3PH, 4W  

UPS Power Requirements N/A  

2.2 Power Conversion System Enclosures 

Design Criteria Value(s) Note(s) 

Quantity (101) One Hundred One 

Beginning of Life 

Sizing and quantity 

provided by Owner 

Manufacturer, Model Power Electronics FP4200M Owner Supplied 

MV Transformer Rating 4207 kVA @ 40 °C  

MV Transformer Voltage 34.5 kV-660 V  

MV Transformer Configuration Delta-Wye